	Rossini Deluxe Wafer Curls Tins 2 x 280 CODE: DW345020	Version: 5.0
		Approved: NG
		Date: 20/01/2021

Product Specification:

Product Description: Rolled wafer biscuit with dark stripe and chocolate flavoured coating on inside for ice cream decoration.

Country of origin: UK

Ingredient Listing:

Sugar, Wheat flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Fats (Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Coconut Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate, Sunflower Lecithin), **Wheat** Starch, Maltodextrin, **Egg** Albumen, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Salt, Flavouring, Colour (Annatto Norbixin).

Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, See ingredients in **bold**.

Allergen declaration in accordance with Labelling rules in European Directives 2003/89/EC and 2006/142/EC and Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011.

Suitability: Vegetarians

Sensory; Physical and Chemical details

Appearance	Rolled wafer biscuit	Taste	Characteristic, without foreign taste
Height (mm)	80±1	Moisture	Max 2.7
Width (mm)	12±1	Weight (g)	3.5±0.5

Shelf life:

24 months from manufacture.

Storage:

Keep sealed in original packaging; ambient temperature, dry place.

GMO Statement:

Product is GMO free. It must not be labelled by EC regulation no. 1829/2003 and EC regulation no. 1830/2003

Nutritional Values per 100g

Energy	452kcal / 1902kJ
Protein	6.7
Total Carbohydrate	75.5
of which Sugars	44.3
Fat	13.2
of which Saturates	10.8
Fibre	1.6
Salt	0.21

Microbiological Limits



Microbiological Limits	Limit cfu/g
TVC	<50
<i>S. aureus</i>	<20
Moulds & Yeasts	<20
Salmonella	Absent/25g

Logistical details: 2x280

GTIN; Inner: 0506006360640, Outer: 05060006360930

Packaging materials in compliance with REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Packaging	Material	Dimensions (mm)	Weight (g)
Tin	Metal	H185xw180	310
Glassine paper	Paper		11
Pulls	Paper		2.4
Tin label	Paper		0.04
Cello tape	Paper		0.4
Outer carton	Cardboard	L370XW190XH190	136
White gum tape	Paper		4


 	Rossini Deluxe Wafer Curls Tins 2 x 280 CODE: DW345020	Version: 5.0
		Approved: NG
		Date: 20/01/2021

Box label	Paper		0.3
Shrink wrap	Paper		250
Pallet label	Paper		1.2
Pallet	wooden		25000
Cases per pallet: 150		Net weight (kg): 2.0	
Cases per layer: 15		Gross weight (kg): 3.0	
Layers per pallet: 10		Pallet weight (kg): 475	
Label			
Inner			



OUTER

NICICE will endeavour to ensure that this product leaves the factory in satisfactory condition. Should there be any cause for complaint please return carton and contents.	Gross Weight 3.0 Kilos FRAGILE	Packed in the UK NICICE LTD 18 - 22 Thames Road, Barking, Essex IG11 0HZ www.nicice.co.uk NICICE LTD Gsteinacher Str. 4, 90537 Feucht, Germany	To maintain these Wafer Curls at peak condition, please keep the lid on the tin after use.	Store in a cool, dry place.
CATERING PACK 2 Tins x 280 	CATERING PACK 2 TINS x 280 	CATERING PACK 2 Tins x 280 	CATERING PACK 2 TINS x 280 	
	FRAGILE	POU236 	OPEN OTHER END	

	Rossini Deluxe Wafer Curls Tins 2 x 280 CODE: DW345020	Version: 5.0
		Approved: NG
		Date: 20/01/2021

VERSION HISTORY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION IS CONTROLLED AND TRACKED. USE THE TABLE BELOW TO PROVIDE THE VERSION NUMBER, THE AUTHOR IMPLEMENTING THE VERSION, THE DATE OF THE VERSION, THE NAME OF THE PERSON APPROVING THE VERSION, THE DATE THAT PARTICULAR VERSION WAS APPROVED, AND A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE REASON FOR CREATING THE REVISED VERSION.

Version	Implemented By	Revision Date	Approved By	Approval Date	Reason
1.0	K.Q	10/04/2015	N.G	20/08/2015	New
2.0	NG	09/12/2016	KQ	09/12/2016	NewChoc
3.0	NG	21/12/2016	KQ	21/12/2016	NewIngList
4.0	NG	06/12/2019	NG	06/12/2019	Packaging
4.1	GP	11/08/2020	NG	11/08/2020	Logo
5.0	NG	20/01/2021	NG	20/01/2021	New artwork, annatto to Annatto Norbixin